## 106000016732

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	ldress)	<del></del>
<b>V</b> 1.	,	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	siness Entity Name)	
(50	omese Linky Harrier	
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
	Ethin of Ottleran	
Special Instructions to	Hilling Officer:	İ
		j
		Ì
		Ì

Office Use Only



400064961664

02/06/06--01046--019 \*\*130.00

OIVISION OF CONTOLATION



## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJECT: SGG I	Developers, LLC.				
	(Name of Limite	ed Liability Company)			
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.			
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this matte	er to the following:			
Leonard S	chwartzberg				
<del>- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1</del>	(	Name of Person)			
SGG Deve	elopers, LLC.				
<del> </del>		(Firm/Company)			
200 NW 7	'9th Street				
		(Address)			
Miami, FL	33150			20	υll
	(City	/State and Zip Code)		2006 F	/ISI0
Eas Cuther information companies this watter places calls		FEB -6	N OF		
To farther modification	For further information concerning this matter, please call:			H0.1	
Leonard Schwartzberg at (786 ) 486-4000		PX	130.4		
(Nam	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	lephone Number)	1: 23	DIVISION OF CORPORATION
Enclosed is a check f	for the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of Statu Certified Copy (additional copy is encl	s &	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation			

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SGG Developers (Must end with the wo		pany, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," of	nr "I C ")
(Wast one Was allo Wo	tus Emma Emonity Comp	pary, Entitled Company of their address and Elec, C	L.C.,
ARTICLE II - A The mailing addr		s of the principal office of the Limited Liab	ility Company
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
200 NW 79th Street		200 NW 79th Street	
Miami, FL 33150		Miami, FL 33150	
Leonard Schwartzberg  Name  200 NW 79th Street		Name	of corporali
	Florid	la street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	<b>≥</b>
	Miami,	FL 33150	
	C	City, State, and Zip	
liability comp registered agent statutes relatin	any at the place desig and agree to act in the g to the proper and co	nt and to accept service of process for the ab gnated in this certificate, I hereby accept the is capacity. I further agree to comply with the omplete performance of my duties, and I am join as registered agent as provided for in Cha	appointment as he provisions of familiar with an

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager	= Manager		
"MGRM" = Managing Member			
MGRM	Leonard Schwartzberg		
	400 King's Point Drive #1024	<u></u>	
	Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160		
MGRM	James L. Gerard		
	12945 Coronado Drive		
	N. Miami, FL 33181		
MGRM	Alexander Gamamik		
	1900 Sunset Harbour Drive #1607		
	Mimi Beach, FL 33139		
(Use attachment if necessary)  ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PTIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated her Leonard Schwartzberg	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution test an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)	OF STATION	
,,			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2